RESOLUTION No. 206893
Adopted on___ NOV__ 91972

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 2, dated September 29, 1972,
heretofqya]iﬁisd with the City Clerk of said City as Document
No. , 1ssued in connection with the
contract between The City of San Diego and Ted R. Jenkins
Company, Inc. for improvements to the San Diego Stadium
parking lot, said contract having been filed as Document
No. 740513 in the office of said City Clerk, be and the same
is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth,
amounting to a decrease of $65,304.68 and an increase of
$60,594.12, resulting in a net decrease in the contract
price of $4,710.56, be and the same are hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By_~ D ‘

Donald W. Detisch, Deputy

CC-1265-0 (REV, 1-72}



’ {
NOV 9
: Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ... 1972 ....... )
i by the following vote:
oy T Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
3 A T m/ m O] 0
] - = — Gil Johnson
H . - =
{ 9 g‘; = < Maureen F. O’Connor d O O O
5 ‘Sé o, t_c—.j Henry L, Landt B/ O O (I
; o Lt ..,', be!  Leon L. Williams g Ll ] Cd
i [y . :
;‘i g'z ; Floyd L. Morrow IB/ D D D )
, 5 E ;‘; Bob Martinet El/ [l O C
- Allen Hitch e ] O (]
Jim Bates [3/ (] ] L—_]
Mayor Pete Wilson [E/ OJ O J
;
AUTHENTICATED BY: :
PETE WILSON :
Mayor of The City of Sen Diego, California, :
(Seal)
, ; EDWARD NIELSEN .
J City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .
;
; Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
Resolution ) L oM NOV 9 1972
Numbet 2068\“' . Adopted .., '
2l
€C-1276 [REV. 12-71)



